4721-1094NOFFICIAL CO

Doc#. 2226612214 Fee: \$98.00

Date: 09/23/2022 02:09 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

ATTORNEYS' TITLE **GUARANTY** FUND,

> INC. Illinois Offices:

CHAMPAIGN I CHICAGO ARLINGTON HEIGHTS | BELLEVILLE FRANKFORT | GURNEE | LIBERTYVILLE LOMBARD | OAK LAWN | SKOKIE | WHEATON 800 252 0402

Wiscons a Office:

Wai abilia 800 787 892 9

www.atglc.m

| JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT |
|--|
| STATE OF IL |
| COUNTY OF Cook |
| Mary Jane Farrell Pereby referred to as the affiant, states under oath that the affiant resides at |
| 10857 S Avenue F, , in the City of Chicago , State of IL ; that the affiant was |
| acquainted with John S. Farrell , the decedent; at the time of death, the decedent was one of the owners of property, by virtue of a properly recorded joint tenancy deed, said property located in Cook County, State of, and legally described as follows |
| Lot 19 (except the North 25 feet thereof) and Lot 20 in F.J. Lewis' South Estern Development, being a Subdivision in the West Half and in the Northeast Quarter of Section 17, and the Southeast Quarter of Section 18, Township 37 North, Range 15, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. |
| CHICAGO, IC (20417 |
| 24-17-21050 |
| The decedent had no interest in any business or partnership, nor held any power of appointment at death, not created any remainder interests in property by transfer with retention of a life interest therein or the creation of interests to take creek in possession or enjoyment after death; |
| The decedent died on February 25, 2009, leaving no/a last will and testament; |
| The total value of decedent's estate, including the taxable interest in the above property was \$ 1,000.00 , and the value of the above property individually was \$ 99,000.00 ; |
| The State and Estate/Inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any, that was due from the decedent's estate, has been paid in full; |
| The affiant makes this affidavit to induce Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc., (ATG®) to issue its policy of title insurance on the above described property. |

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The affiant hereby covenants and agrees, individually, and for the affiants, heirs, personal representatives or assignees, to forever fully indemnify, protect, defend and hold ATG harmless and to reimburse ATG for all loss, costs, damages, suits, attorney's fees, and expenses of every kind and nature that ATG may suffer, expend, or incur by reason of the issuance of said policy, free and clear of the following objections:

| 1. Claims against the estate of _ | John S. Farrell | , the decedent; | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| 2. State Estate/Inheritance Tax a | nd Federal Estate Tax that ma | ay be charged against the estate of said decedent; | | |
| 3. Legacies, if any, created by th | e will of said decedent; | | | |
| 4. Rights of contribution. | | Mary Jane Farrell (Seal | | |
| Subscribed and swom to before up th | is | | | |
| | ill be necessary has the origi | ERIKA CRUZ Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 19, 2025 inal or certified copy thereof be presented to ATG for inspection. A if any, should accompany this affidavit. | | |
| and the second s | T Company of the Section of the Sect | n any, saouta accompany and armavia. | | |
| This instrument prepared by: | | Regum to: | | |
| Robson & Lopez LLC | | Poi son & Lopez LLC | | |
| 121 S Western Ave, Unit 1 | · | 127 S Western Ave, Unit 1 | | |
| Chicago IL 60612 | | Chicago, IL 60612 | | |
| Address | | Address | | |
| City, State, Zi | p | City, State, Zip | | |
| | | | | |

/0

STATE OF ILLINOIS **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

| EGISTRATION 16.10 OCAL FILE | STATE OF ILLINOIS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FILE NUMBER | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|---|
| DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME (Include AN | As if any) (First, Middle, Lar | x() | | 2. SEX 3. DATE OF I | DEATH (Month/Day/Year) (Spell Mon |
| COUNTY OF DEATH | | THDAY (Years) 5b. UNDER 1 YEAR | 5c. UNDER 1 DA | | ary 25, 2009 |
| COOK | 65 | Months Days | 1 1 | May 11 | 1943 |
| Chicago | <u> </u> | | THER INSTITUTION NATIVE F | ME (If not in either, give street and a | ımber) |
| DEATH OCCURRED IN A HOSPITAL | | 7c. PLACE OF DEATH (Check on | | | |
| Inpatient | Cr | | E OTHER THAN A HOSPIT THE CONSTRUCTION COME (ACCURA- | | er (Specify): |
| (City and State or Foreign Country) | OCIAL SECURITY NUMBI | ER 10. MARITAL STATUS AT TIME O | | 11. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAM (If wife, give full name prior to f | ME 12. EVER IN U.S. irst marriage) ARMED FORCE |
| Chicago, II | | ☐ Divorced ☐ Never Married | Unknown | Mary Jane Cl | |
| 0857 Avenue F | | 13b, APT, NO. 13c, CITY OF TOV | | 13d. INSIDE (| CITY LIMITS? |
| | | 4. FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Last) | | 15. MOTHER'S NAME PRIOR TO | |
| SEL INFORMANT'S NAME | 16 | ames W. Farrell | | Margaret Cosc SS (Street and No., City or Town, Sta | |
| Mary Jane Farre | 11 /x | Wife | 10857 Av | e. F; Chicago | , IL 60617 |
| METHOD OF DISPOSITION: Secretal Cremation Donation Enformed Other (Specify): | | POSITION (Name of cemetery, crematory, other oss Cemetery | L. | | ATE OF DISPOSITION (Month/Day |
| a FUNERAL HOME NAME | 57.4F | TAND NUMBER | CITY OR TOWN | | zip |
| Elmwood Chapel b. FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S SIGNATURE | | S Ewing Avenue | | o Illino | ois 60617 |
| Hames F. L | Betkowsk | | 21 | IC. FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLING | DIS LICENSE NUMBER |
| COCAL REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE | Eleser Mile | reon her | 23 | DATE FILED WITH LOCAL BEG | STRAR (Month/Day/Year) |
| AUSE OF DEATH (See instruction | ons and examples) | 7 | | | |
| PART I. Enter the chain of events - d | liseases, injuries or com | plications - that directly cause d the dea tiology. If the deceder, had a dementia BRREVIATE. Enter only one cause on a | | | APPROXIMATE INTERVA BETWEEN ONSET AND DE |
| equentially list conditions, if any, adding to the cause listed on line a. b ter the UNDERLYING CAUSE sease or injury that initiated the ants resulting in death) LAST c | | Due to (or as a conse | uence of); uence of); quence of) | | |
| 1 699 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 | · . | Ir but not resulting in the underlying cause (| iven in PA. TT I | 25. WAS AN AUTOPS 26. WERE AUTOPSY COMPLETE CAUS | |
| CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH? No | FEMALE: of pregnant within past 12 more of pregnant, but pregnant within of pregnant, but pregnant 43 31. TIME OF | In 42 days of death Pregnant with days to 1 year before death Unknown if pr | n one year of death but time agnerif within the past 12 mo | 29. MANNER OF DEA Natural Sui Accident House House Construction Cale, restaurant; woo- | cide |
| LOCATION OF INJURY Street and Nu | | □A.M. □P.M. | | ; constructione, restaurant; woo | ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| Oneg (g) 0 110 | | Apartment Number | City or Town | 1/5 | State ZIP Code |
| DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED | | | | 36. IF TRANSPORTATION IT JUR Driver/Operator | ın . |
| I (DID) (DID NOT) ATTEND THE DECEA AND LAST SAW HIMHER ALIVE ON | SED (Month/Day/Year) | 38. WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER CONTACTED? X Yes | □ № Febr | RONOUNCED (Month/Day/Year) uary 25, 2009 | 40. TIME OF DEATH |
| The properties of the properti | eath only - To the best of m basis of exemination and/o | adas, death occurred due to the council) and which death occurred at the time, durinvestigation, in my opinion, death occurred as the council of the council of the council occurred as the council oc | at out here pool due to | lace, and due to the cause(s) and i | |
| tephanie Marsha | 11, D.O. | 24 Joliet St.; PATE CERTIFIED MORNOUNT CO. T. C. | Oyer, Indi | iana 46311 0 | PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBE 2001947A |
| The second man dist | The same and control | ebruary 26, 200 | The same | Marshall | One riediui. |
| | (| , | | | |
| CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC | - | CILLAND COPPERATE COPPERATE COPPERATE APPRICATE APPRICATE COPPERATE APPRICATE COPPERATE APPRICATE APPRICAT | AND ON SHIP OF | TERRY MASON MERCENTRAL OF THE ASSOCIATION OF THE AS | TIATE OF ILLAWOS COMITY OF COOK |
| 2 | | | | | |

TO THE TABLE OF THE PARTY OF TH





